VZXF-L-M22C-M
Angle seat valve
Festo SE & Co. KG
Ruiter Straße 82
73734 Esslingen
Germany
+49 711 347-0

4 Arrow for direction of flow
5 Operating medium port
5.2 Product variants and type code
The following section explains selected product characteristics that are necessary
to understand the instruction manual. Description of the complete type code
è  www.festo.com/catalogue.
Characteristic Value Description
Type VZXF Angle seat valve, externally controlled
Valve type L In-line valve
Valve function M22C 2/2-way valve, normally closed
Reset method M Mechanical spring
Flow direction A Over valve seat, for gaseous media
B Under valve seat, for gaseous and liquid media
Cable connection G12 … G2 Thread G½" … G2"
N12 … N2 Thread NPT½" … NPT2"
Nominal width 120 … 450 12 mm … 45 mm
Temperature range of
medium
– z10 … +80 °C (standard)
M1 z40 … +200 °C
Housing material H3 Red brass
V4 Stainless steel
Actuator housing material AL, AN, B1,
B2, V4
Aluminium; nickel-plated aluminium; brass; nickel-
plated brass; stainless steel
Stem seal material –, T, V Standard (NBR), PTFE, FPM
Actuator size 50, 80 50 mm, 80 mm
Medium pressure 3 … 40 0 … 3 bar,  … , 0 … 40 bar
V –0.9 … 0 bar
PWIS content –, C Standard, PWIS-free
Tab. 1: Description of key features
5.3 Function
The angle seat valve VZXF-L-M22C-M-.... is an externally controlled 2/2-way valve.
At rest, the valve is closed by spring force (normally closed - NC). If the actuator
is pressurised with operating pressure, it raises the control piston and simultane-
ously the valve disc. The valve opens.
The valve seat is slanted around 45° toward the media flow.
The supply of the operating medium is controlled by an external valve that must
be additionally integrated into the supply cable for the actuator.
2
1
12
Fig. 2: Circuit symbol
6 Transport and storage
• For delivery of used products: Comply with all legal requirements for the
handling of hazardous substances and the transport of dangerous goods. For
returns to Festo è 2 Safety.
• Store the product in a cool, dry, UV-protected and corrosion-protected envi-
ronment. Ensure that storage times are kept to a minimum.
2.
7 Assembly and installation
Requirements
NOTICE